LEGAL NOTICE Worth Township (the "Township") Cook County, Illinois

Notice is hereby given that the tentative levy for the Town of Worth General Town Fund for the tax year 2022-2023, the Town of Worth General Assistance Fund for the tax year 2022-2023 and the Town of Worth Road District Fund for the tax year 2022-2023 will be available for public inspection for at least twenty (20) days prior to the December 15, 2022 board meeting, beginning on November 18, 2022, and will be conveniently posted on the bulletin board outside the Township Clerk's office at the Township Hall, during regular business hours, which are Monday through Thursday from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., 11601 S Pulaski Rd, Alsip, Il 60803 and is also available for public inspection on the Worth Township website, www.worthtownship.com.

Notice is also hereby given that the Worth Township Supervisor and Trustees (collectively, the "Township Board") will conduct a Public hearing to discuss the levies on December 15, 2022, at 5:30 p.m. at the Worth Township Town Hall, 11601 S. Pulaski Road, Alsip, Illinois. The Worth Township regular board meeting will be held following the Public hearing.

Published this 18th day of November, 2022.

Eamon J. McMahon Township Clerk